t p
er

 c
on

ta
in

er
 tr

ip
 ($

)

AGV
Auto-Go
CargoRail
Cargo Mover
Trucks
Rail

Figure 25. Total system cost per container trip for alternative technologies –  Case

Study Tremley Point

52

Cost per Container Trip - Case Study South Kearny

$-

$20

$40

$60

$80

$100

$120

50 100 150 200 250 300 350

Annual demand in outbound direction (000 containers)

C
os

t p
er

 c
on

ta
in

er
 tr

ip
 ($

)

AGV
Auto-Go
CargoRail
Cargo Mover
Trucks
Rail

Figure 26. Total system cost per container trip for alternative technologies –  Case

Study South Kearny

Cost per Container Trip - Case Study MOTBY

$-

$10

$20

$30

$40

$50

$60

$70

$80

25 50 75 100 125 150 175

Annual demand in outbound direction (000 containers)

C
os

t p
er

 c
on

ta
in

er
 tr

ip
 ($

)

AGV
Auto-Go
CargoRail
Cargo Mover
Trucks
Rail

Figure 27. Total system cost per container trip for alternative technologies – Case

Study MOTBY

53

Table 11. Percent rankings not altered from base scenario as the result of weight fluctuations
(by criteria and case study)

  Case Study

Criteria Weight
Fluctuation  Irvington  Tremley

Point
 South
Kearny   MOTBY

+10% 57% 43% 29% 57%
Cost per Container Trip

-10% 71% 57% 57% 43%

+10% 100% 86% 100% 86%
Travel Time

-10% 86% 100% 86% 100%

+10% 86% 71% 100% 100%
Congestion Relief

-10% 71% 86% 100% 86%

+10% 100% 71% 86% 86%
Safety

-10% 100% 86% 100% 86%

+10% 100% 100% 86% 100%
System reliability

-10% 100% 100% 100% 86%

+10% 100% 100% 100% 86%
Intermodal compatibility

-10% 100% 100% 100% 100%

+10% 100% 100% 100% 86%
System expandability

-10% 100% 100% 100% 100%

+10% 100% 86% 100% 86%
Employment during Construction

-10% 100% 100% 86% 100%

+10% 86% 86% 100% 86%
Induced Employment

-10% 57% 100% 71% 71%

+10% 100% 86% 86% 86%
Air Pollution

-10% 100% 86% 100% 86%

+10% 100% 86% 86% 86%
Land Requirement

-10% 100% 100% 100% 100%

+10% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Hazardous and solid waste risk

-10% 100% 100% 100% 100%

+10% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Disruption of the natural habitat

-10% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Overall 93% 90% 91% 88%

54

Table 12. Percent rankings not altered from base scenario as the result of weight fluctuations
(by volume and case study)

Design Volume*
[containers/year] Irvington Tremley Point South Kearny MOTBY

50,000 85% 69% 92% 96%

100,000 81% 73% 77% 77%

150,000 88% 96% 81% 62%

200,000 96% 96% 92% 96%

250,000 100% 92% 96% 96%

300,000 100% 100% 100% 100%

350,000 100% 100% 100% 92%

Overall 93% 90% 91% 88%

* Volumes for MOTBY are in the range of 25,000-175,000 containers, with analysis increment of 25,000 containers

55

CONCLUSIONS AND FUTURE RESEARCH

Conclusions

This report presents a review of innovative technologies suitable for container
movement between a port terminal and locations outside the port that would serve as
intermodal terminals or transfer points, or final destinations of the containerized cargo.
The technologies are described and their performance characteristics reviewed.

A methodology framework based on the multi-criteria analysis approach was developed